GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. _4___
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-08P-LMT14743
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number: N/A
754 River Rock

Helena, MT 56991-0240

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered Into between SBC Archway Helena, LLC
whose address is: 6161 S Syracuse Way, STE 330
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-4755
hereinafter celled the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by establishing Beneficial Occupancy, establish full service rent, restate the
commisslon and commission credit, and set a termination date.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufiiciency of which Is hereby acknowledged, covenant
and agree that the sald Lease Is amended, effeclive, January 11, 2018, as follows:

This saction of the lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

LEASE TERM

To Have and To Hold the sald Premises with its appurtenances for the term baginning January 11, 2018 thru January 10, 2033 of the Premises
as required by this Lease and conlinuing for a perlod of

15 Years, 10 Years Firm,

subject to terminalion and renewal rights as may be herelnafier set forth,

Continued on pago 2

This Lease Amendment contalns 3 pages

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles subscribed thelr names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FOR THE GOVERNMENT.
Slgnalure: Signature:

Name: Mark E. Aukam Name: Grarocif
Thle: __Managing Member Title: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: __SBC Archway Helena LLC GSA, Public Bulldings Service,

Dalte; 111712018 Dale: I/19/20/%

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:  _

Name: _ Canfmie Davidson
Tilo Operations Manager
Dalo _ 117/2018

e

Loaso Amaendmaont Porm 12/12



Lease Amendment No. 4 - GS-08P-LMT14743 PAGE 20f3

The following paragraph Is hereby defeted and replaced with the following:
1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2013)

A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in manthly installments in amrears, at the following rates:

January 11, 201gthru January 11, 2028 thru
January 10, 2028’ January 10, 2033
ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT
SHELL RENT! $210,428.36 $285,507.78
REAL ESTATE TAXES2 $26,08997 $25,089.97
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT3 $59,895.99 $0 00
OPERATING COSTS* $94 663.00 $94,663 00
CAPITAL (BSAC) $15,273 43 $0.00
PARKING' $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $405 350.75 $405,350.75

'Shell rent calculation.
{Firm Tetm) $10.47 1887 per RSF multipllad by 12,775 RSF
{Non-Firm Term) $22 355891 par RSF mulliplied by 12,775 RSF
The Real Estale Tox Bosa s establishad as $1,96300 per RSF muiliplied by 12,775 RSF
he Tenanl Impravamant Allowance of $470,580.94 is amortized ol & rals of (ive (3%) percent par annum ovar 10 yaars
*Operaling Costs rent colculalion. $7.410020 por RSF mulliplled by 12,778 RSF
*Bullding Specific Amartizad Coplio! (BSAC) of $120,000 00 Is amorlized ot a rate of five (5%) percant par annum over 30 yaors
°Parking costs described undar sub-paragraph H Below
'Frao Rant.  Months 1.4 shall ba provided ol no cos! 1o the Governmant

B. Rent Is subject lo adjustment based upon a mulual on-sile measurement of the Srace upon acceplance, not to axceed 11,086 ABOA SF
based upon the methodology oullinad undar the "Payment® clause of GSA Form 3517,

c Renl Is subject to adjustment basad upon the final Tenant improvemant (TI) cost to ba amortized In the rental rate, as egreed upon
by the parties subsequent to tho Lease Award Date.

D INTENTIONALLY DELETED

E If the Govarnment occuplos the Premisas for less than & full calendar month, then rent shall be proraled based on the aclual number

of days of occupancy for that month,

F. Rant ehall bo pald lo Lossor by alacironic funds transfer in accordance with tho provisions of the Gonoral Clauses. Rent shall bo
payable to tho Payoo dosignatad In tho Lassor's Canlral Conlractor Regisiration (CCR), now tho Systom for Award Managomont (SAM). If tho
payao Is difforont from tho Lessor, both payeo and Lessor must bo rogistarad In SAM

G Lassor shall provide to tho Govornment, In exchange for the payment of rontal and othor epaclfiod considaration, the following:
*  Tho loaschold Intarast In the Properly describod In the paragraph ontitled *Tho Promlsos.”
+ Al cosla, oxpansos and foos lo porform the work roquired for accaplance of tho Promisas In accordanca with this Leasa,
including all costs for labor, malarials, and equipmont, professional faos, contraclor foos, altornoy foos, pormit facs, Inspoction foas,
and slmilar such foos, and all rolalod oxponsos.
+  Porformance or salistaction of all othor obligations sot forth In this Loaso; and all sorvicos, ulliitios, and maintonance roquirad

for tha propor oporation of tha Proporty, tho Bullding, end tho Promlsos In accordanco with tho tarms of tho Loaso, Including. but not
limitod lo, all inapactlons, modificatlons, rapalrs, roplacamonts, and improvomonts roquirad to bo mado thoroto to moot tho

roquiromanis of this Lonso
INITIALS MA/ s (fentt—

LESSOR aovT

Loage Amondment Porm 12/12



Lease Amendment No, 4 - GS-08P-LMT14743 PAGE 3 of 3

H Parking shall be provided at a rate of $0.00 per parking space per month.

The following paragraph Is hereby restated:
1.04 BROKER COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT (JUN 2012)

A. CBRE, INC. (Broker) Is the authorized real eslate Broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. The total
amount of the Commisslon Is and is eamed upon Lease exscution, payable according to the Com ment signed
between the two parties. Only of the Commission will be payable to CBRE, ING. wilh the remalning which Is the
Commission Cradit, to be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments dus and owing to fully recapture this Commission
Credit. The reduclion In shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continus until the cradit has been fully
recaplured in equal monthly Installments over the shortest time praclicable.

B. Notwithslanding the "Rent and Other Conslideration" paragraph of this Leass, the shell rental payments due and owing under this
Lease shall be raduced o recapture fully this Commisslon Credit. The raduction in shefl rent shall commence with the first month of the rental”
paymenls and continue as Indicated In this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

Months 1 - 4 are provided at no cost to the Government.

Month 5 Rental Payment $33,779.23 minus prorated Commission Credit ol-equals _adjusted 5th Month's Rent.»

+ Subject lo change based on adjustments outlinad under the paragraph "Rent and Other Consldsration."

The following paragraph I8 hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

1.05 TERMINATION RIGHTS (AUG 2011)
The Government may terminate this Leass, In whole or in par, at any tima effective after January 11, 2028, by providing not less than 60

days' prior writlen nollce lo the Lessor, The effeclive date of the termination shall be the day following the explrallon of the required notice perlod
or the termination dale set forth In the notice, whichever Is later, No rental shall accrue afler the effeclive date of tarmination

Ramalndar of pago Intontionally toft blank

INITIALS M & Cfmd—

LESSOR aovT

Loasoe Amendmont Form 2/12





